DATE I N / '
*V
SUSPENSE
HBO? £"726/&Z-
ENGINES? LOGGED H /
ABOVE TH6 LINE FOR D/VISON USE ONLY
NEW MEXICO O I L CONSERVATION DIVISION &
- Engineering Bureau -

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the EastAVest line County
Additional Well Information
"Work Type Code
P
l ! Well Type Code
0
" Cable/Rotary
R
1 4 Lease Type Code
s
1 5 Ground Level Elevation
4032'
1 6 Multiple
N
" Proposed Depth
11765'
1 8 Formation
W n l f r a m n
1 9 Contractor
u n k n o w n
2 0 Spud Date
6/?n/nfi
Depth to Groundwater
nn1fnr>T.m
Distance from nearest fresh water well Distance from nearest surface water
o r o q t - e r fT-iqn 1 m i l a g r p a t - o r r-Fian 1 m i l o
Pit Liner: Synthetic Q mils thick Clay LT
^ c d n NO PIT Closed-Loop System l_ l
Pit Volume: bbls Drilling; Method-
Fresh Water F l Rrine f l Dipspl/nil-haswi f l Gas/Air f l
21 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size
13 3/8
Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
17^72" 48
36/40
520' 550 sx C surface
400' TTTW 9 5/8
5 1/2
4948'
11964'
1250 sx C
2100 sx C 4600' 20
2 2 Describe the proposed program I f this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone
Describe the blowout prevention program, i f any. Use additional sheets i f necessary.
Fasken O i l and Ranch, Ltd. proposes to recomplete the Kirby "26" State No. 1 to the
Vacuum;Wolfcamp Pool. This work requires a non-standard location exception. An
exception request i s being prepared and w i l l be forwarded to the NMOCD Santa Fe o f f i c e
the week of May 22, 2006.
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best
of my knowledge and belief I further certify that the drilling pit wil l be
constructed according to NMOCD guidelines LJ , a general permit i or
an (attached) alternative OCD-approved piqn LJ . MQ P I T .
OIL CONSERVA
Approved by:
Title:
T i t l e : Regti1atorv/&ffairs Coordinator
E-mail Address: jimmyc@forl.com
Approval Date: Expiration Date:
Date: 5 / 1 8 / 0 6 Phone: 4 3 2 6 8 7 - 1 7 7 7 Conditions of Approval Attached EH
DISTRICT 1
ICCft N. French Dr. Boobs. NM 88240
DISTRICT II
BH South Pint , Artesia. NM 6BZ10
DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd.. Artec, NM 87410
DISTRICT IV
2040 Sooth Paeheco. Santa Fe. NM 87505
State of New Mexico
Energy. Minerals sod Natural Resources Department
D I V I S I O N O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N
2040 South Paeheco
Santa Fe. New Mexico 87504-2088
F o r m C-102
Revised March 17, 1099
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Leaae - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies
• AMENDED REPORT